CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

October 17, 2023

Charles T. Berger, R.A CTB Associates Architects 1700 South Harrison St. Amarillo, TX 79102

Re: Desert Spring Church/ 705 Osuna Rd. NE

Request for Certificate of Occupancy

Transportation Development Final Inspection Architect's Stamp dated 07-19-2021 (E16-D021)

Certification dated 09-12-23

Dear Mr. Berger,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-13-23, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u> to the Building and Certificate Division.

Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact Ernest Armijo at (505) 924-3991or at

earmijo@cabq.gov

Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

Sincerely,

NM 87103

Ernest Armijo, P.E.

www.cabq.gov Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development Review Services

\xxx via: email C: CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Project Title:		Hydrology File #	
Legal Description:			
City Address, UPC, OR Parcel	:		
Applicant/Agent:		Contact:	
Address:			
Email:			
Applicant/Owner:		Contact:	
Address:		Phone:	
Email:			
(Please note that a DFT SITE is or	ne that needs Site Plan A	pproval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.)	
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:	PLAT (#of lots)	RESIDENCE	
	DFT SITE	ADMIN SITE	
RE-SUBMITTAL: YES	NO		
DED A DEMENT. TO A NI	SDODT A TION	HVDDOLOGV/DD A DIA CE	
DEPARTMENT: TRANS	SPORTATION	HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE	
Check all that apply under Both	the Type of Submittal	and the Type of Approval Sought:	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:	
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION		BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL	
PAD CERTIFICATION		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN		CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL	
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN		PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL	
DRAINAGE REPORT		FINAL PLAT APPROVAL	
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN		SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT	
CLOMR/LOMR		APPROVAL	
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ADMINISTRATIVE		SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE	
		FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL	
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DFT APPROVAL		GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)		SO-19 APPROVAL	
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT		PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL	
OTHER (SPECIFY)		GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION	
- 111211 (C1 2011 1)		WORK ORDER APPROVAL	
		CLOMR/LOMR	
		OTHER (SPECIFY)	
DATE SUBMITTED:			



September 12, 2023

Desert Springs Church Expansion Project 705 Osuna Road, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113

Traffic Control Letter

Regarding the site development scope for the Desert Springs Church expansion project, I certify that this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the traffic circulation layout approved plan (July 19,2021 – PRT Submittal) (October 11, 2021 – Contract Documents submittal).

I further certify that per visual inspection of the site layout provided by the General Contractor (via photographs and plans), that as constructed the site is developed as per the design intent and as per the City approval documentation.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for a certificate of occupancy.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Charles T. Berger, Jr. Architect of Record

CTB Associates

September 12, 2023

